

Satpal Saini vs. Satish Kumar and others

CR No.137 of 2022

16.08.2022 Present Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CR No.137 of 2022

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No.11191 of 2022

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, execution and operation of impugned order dated 16.07.2022 shall remain stayed, subject to the petitioner's depositing 50% of the use and occupation charges within a period of four weeks.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

16th August, 2022
(shankar)