

Satpal Saini v. Satish Kumar

CR No. 137 of 2022

05.12.2022 Present: Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since petitioner has expired, she may be given some time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of the deceased petitioner. Ordered accordingly. List after three weeks.

December 05, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**