

Satpal Saini vs. Satish Kumar

CR No.137 of 2022

6.07.2023 Present Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.8182 of 2023

By way of instant application, permission has been sought by the applicants/respondents to place on record factum with regard to death of respondent No.2, Sh. Vijay Kumar, who has expired on 27.02.2023. Aforesaid factum is taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

CR No.137 of 2022

An application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased Satpal Saini, is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.2.

List on **23.8.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 6, 2023
(shankar)