

Satpal Saini v. Satish Kumar

CR No. 137 of 2022

23.8.2023 Present: Mr. Bhup Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

An application for bringing on record LRs of respondent No.2 is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the objections and re-file the same within one week. List thereafter.

August 23, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**