

Satpal Saini vs. Satish Kumar and others

Civil Revision No.137 of 2022

22.04.2024 Present: Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that on the last date of hearing the statement that was made in this Court that application stands filed to bring on record legal respondents of deceased-respondent No.2 was wrongly made, though bonafidely, as such an application stood filed before learned lower Appellate Court. She accordingly states that the matter be taken up after three weeks, so that in the meanwhile appropriate application can be filed.

As prayed for, list after three weeks. In the meanwhile, application be filed to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.2.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2024
(Rishi)