

**Satpal Saini vs. Satish Kumar & Ors.
Civil Revision No.137 of 2022**

20.05.2024 Present: Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents, except respondent No.2, who is stated to be dead.

Ms. Heena Chauhan, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 has been filed, which was under objection and objection stands removed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 20, 2024
(*Vinod*)