

Satpal Saini vs. Satish Kumar & others

Civil Revision No. 137 of 2022

08.07.2024 **Present:** Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the proceedings out of which the present petition arises stands finally adjudicated.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the final judgment in order to ascertain as to what has been said with respect to the issue raised in the present petition in the final adjudication.

In view thereof, list after one week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 8, 2024 (Nisha)