

Satpal Saini Vs. Satish Kumar & Ors.

CR No.137 of 2022

19.09.2024 Present: Ms. Manisha, Advocate, vice Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3.

As prayed, list along with CR No.75 of 2024 after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

19th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)