

**Satpal Saini vs. Satish Kumar & others**

**CR No. 137 of 2022 alongwith CR No. 75 of 2024**

**18.11.2024 Present:**

Ms. Manisha, Advocate vice Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) seeks adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

List for consideration on **4<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

November 18, 2024  
**tarun**