

Satpal Saini (since deceased) through LRs vs. Satish Kumar and others a/w connected matters

**Civil Revision No. 137 of 2022
a/w Civil Revision No. 75 of 2024**

25.07.2025 Present: Ms. Himani Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms Srishti Negi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s), list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 25, 2025
tarun